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640 Series Sprinklers

Thetoughest sprinklerson any turf

Landscape architects, irrigation consultants and contractors rely on the
Toro 640 sprinkler for superior performance.




Toro 640 Series
Sprinklers
47'-67' Radius

Check-O-Matic  Valve-In-Head

The number one choice
for U.S. athletic fields.

Install the 640 Series sprinkler
and step up to the best product
in the field. Because this Toro
gear-driven rotary sprinkler
isn't just our top-of-the-line
performer. It's the number one
choice for U.S. athletic fields.
A record we've held for more
than a decade running — that’s
durability.

From professional and amateur
athletic playing fields to a
variety of commercial
installations, 640 sprinklers are
an outstanding choice for
medium to large turf areas.

Twice as heavy.
Twice as tough.

The body of the 640 sprinkler
is specially designed to
withstand the
most brutal
surges and water
hammer. We've
made it twice as
heavy as most
other brands,
and constructed
the bull gear and
final drive gears

What's more, prying tools can't
pop it — or stop it. We've locked
the nozzle on the gear drive with
a set screw. And a stainless-steel
case completely surrounds the
nozzle, including the
top, so only the
radius adjustment
screw is exposed —
leaving vandals high
and dry. The 640
sprinkler is atough
competitor — on any
field.
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performance. drive .

Critical bull gear
and final drive
gears are made of
high-strength brass

and stainless steel




High performance
flexibility.

For flexible installation, we've
designed the 640 sprinkler with
aradius that can be reduced up
to 25 percent. Plus, you can
choose from 5 nozzles and 12
different arcs with the option of
either the valve-in-head
(normally open hydraulic
models) or Check-O-Matic
models. A standard black rubber
cover is available for normal
applications; alavender cap
indicates the use of effluent
water.

2%" Pop-up

:

10%" Body height

Performance? Count on
consistently smooth, uniform
application of water and
whisper-quiet operation —
courtesy of the 640 sprinkler’s
unique gear-drive design.

Reduce your liability and
maintenance.

Irrigation systems for
public, high traffic
applications often come
complete with a major
drawback — danger. People
can trip and fall on
protruding sprinklers —
making your carefully
installed system less than
reliable and making you just

Sandard rubber cover

Up to %" below-grade
installation

Exposed surface: 2.50"

Stainless-steel-encased
drive assembly
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640 Valve-In-Head

plain liable. The 640 sprinkler
offers asimple, effective
solution. Mounted ¥:" below
ground level, the head is never
an obstacle. The nozzle pops
up only during operation.
Otherwise, it's safely out of
the way.

I‘-.'

Small exposed surface, flush top and
heavy-duty retraction spring make
prying up the 640 Series sprinkier
virtually impossible.

In addition, the pop-up nozzle
streamlines maintenance.
Unlike an above-ground
sprinkler, the head never needs
edge trimming.

It's safe to say that the 640

sprinkler helps you spend more

time managing. And less time
worrying.

Go with the pro.

The greenest grass. The strongest
body. The easiest installation. The
safest, most dependable
irrigation. No wonder we back
our 640 with a five-year warranty.

On your next project, go with the
pro. The Toro 640 Series sprinkler
— because every day should be
another perfect performance.

Specifying Infor mation

[64X ] [0X] [XX] [XXX]

Arc Valve Type Nozzle Special Arc Optional
0—Special Arc | 1—Normally Open 40 045’ 148 E—Effluent
1—90° Valve-In-Head 41 060" 173 Model
2—180° 2—Check-O-Matic 42 108° 192°
3—270° 43 127 238°
4—360° 44

For Example:

When specifying a 640 Series Sprinkler with a 108° arc,
#43 nozzle and a check valve, you would specify:

640-02-43-108




Toro 640 Series e Vandal-resistant cap with » Recommended operating e Dimensions:

. locking set screw pressure: 40-90 PSI .- Exposed surface
Spl’ inklers e Small exposed surface * Maximum operating diameter: 2%"
47'-67' Radius diameter pressure: 150 PSI . Body diameter: 2%"
 Stainless-steel-encased  Pop-up to nozzle: 2%" . Cap diameter: 3%"
nozzle and drive assembly » 1" female-threaded inlet, . Body height:
Features + Gear-drive design BSP threads available Check-O-Matic: 9"
* Selection of 5 nozzles and « Basket filter screen « Trajectory: 27° Valve-in-head: 10%"
12 arcs + Stainless-stedl retraction + Check-O-Matic maintains 15'
» Valve-in-head (normally spring Apex at 50 PSI elevation change
open hydraulic models) « Pop-up design 27°
» Adjustment screw allows up - Durable engineering plastic, Nozzle| Maximum
to 25% radius reduction brass and stainless-sted Ht. of Spray
* Standard rubber cover construction 40 1311"
+ Check-O-Matic models 41 14
; 43 [188" @60 PS
low-head drainage . Radius 47-67'
. ius: 44 (196" @75PSI
* Upto %" below-grade - Flow rate: 6.0-25.0 GPM
installation
640 Series Performance Chart
() 9 d ) ) D -a o N a A A a
360° 270° 238° 192° 180° 173° 148° 127° 108° 90° 60° 45°
Nozzle PSI Radius GPM AN [1° A 0O A O A O A O A O AO AO AO AO AO A O
40 47" 60 025 026 033035 038040 047049 050 052 052 0.54 0.610.64 071074 0.83 087 1.001.05 150157 2.00 2.09
50 50' 67 025026 033034 037039 046048 049 052 051 054 0.600.63 0.70 0.73 0.82 0.86 0.99 1.03 1.48 155 1.97 2.06
40 60 52' 73 025026 033035 038039 047049 050052 052 054 0.600.63 0.70 0.74 0.83 0.87 0.99 1.04 1.491.56 1.98 2.08
70 53' 80 026 027 035036 040041 049051 052 055 054 0.57 0.640.67 0.740.78 0.87 091 1.051.10 157 1.65 2.09 2.19
80 54' 86 027 028 0.36 038 0.41043 051053 0.54 057 056 059 0.660.69 0.77 0.81 0.90 0.95 1.081.14 1.631.70 2.17 2.27
20 55' 92 028029 037039 042044 052055 0.56 059 058 061 0.680.71 0.79 0.83 0.93 0.98 1.121.17 1.681.76 2.24 2.34
40 48 95 038 040 050053 057060 071074 0.76 0.79 0.79 0.83 0.920.97 107 1.13 126 1.32 152159 2.272.38 3.03 3.18
50 53 102  0.33 035 0.44 047 0.50 053 063 0.66 067 0.70 0.69 0.73 0.810.85 0950099 1.11 1.17 1.331.40 2.00210 267 2.80
a1 60 54 110 035 0.36 046 048 052 055 0.650.68 069 0.73 0.72 0.76 0.840.88 0.98 1.03 1.16 1.21 139145 2082.18 2.77 291
70 55 119  0.36 038 048 0.50 0.550.57 068071 072 0.76 0.75 079 0.880.92 1.02 1.07 1.20 1.26 145152 217227 2.89 3.03
80 56° 127 037 039 049 0.52 0.56 0.59 0.70 0.73 0.74 0.78 0.77 0.81 091095 1.06 1.11 1.24 1.30 149156 2.232.34 298 3.12
90 57 134 038 040 050 053 0.57 0.60 0.710.74 0.76 0.79 0.79 0.83 0.920.97 1.07 1.13 1.26 1.32 152159 2.272.38 3.03 3.18
40 52° 120 041 043 054 057 0.620.65 0.76 0.80 0.82 085 0.85 0.89 099 1.04 1.16 1.21 1.36 1.42 1.63171 245256 3.26 3.42
50 55 129 039 041 052 055 059 0.62 0.730.77 078 0.82 0.82 0.85 0.951.00 1.11 116 1.31 1.37 157 1.64 235246 3.14 329
42 60 56 140 041 043 055057 0.62065 077 0.81 0.82 0.86 0.85 0.89 1.001.05 1.16 1.22 1.37 1.43 164172 246258 3.28 3.44
70 57 147 042 044 055058 0.630.66 0780.82 083 087 087091 1011.06 118124 1.39 1.45 1.661.74 249261 3.333.49
80 58 158 043 045 057 0.60 0.650.68 0.810.85 0.86 0.90 0.90 0.94 1.051.10 1.22 1.28 144 151 1731.81 259271 3.45 362
90 58 168 046 048 061 0.64 0.690.73 0.86 0.90 0.92 0.96 0.96 1.00 112117 130136 1.53 1.60 1.84192 2.752.89 3.67 3.85
40 56° 132 039 041 051 054 059 0.61 073076 077 0.81 0.80 0.84 0.940.99 110115 129 1.35 1551.62 232243 3.093.24
50 59 145 038 040 051053 058061 072075 077 0.80 0.80 0.83 0.930.98 1.09 1.14 1.28 1.34 153160 2.30241 3.06 3.21
43 60 59 157 041 043 055058 0.630.66 078 0.81 0.83 087 0.86 090 1.011.06 1.18 123 1.38 1.45 1.661.74 249261 3.323.47
70 61' 170 042 044 056 0.59 0.64 0.67 079 0.82 0.84 0.88 0.87 0.92 1.021.07 119125 1.40 1.47 168176 2.522.64 3.363.52
80 63 183 042 044 056 059 0.64 0.67 0.79 0.83 0.85 0.89 0.88 0.92 1.031.08 120126 141 1.48 1.691.78 2542.66 3.39 355
90 64 194  0.44 046 058 0.61 0.66 0.69 0.82 0.86 0.87 0.91 0091 0.95 1.06 1.11 123 1.29 145 152 1.741.82 261274 3.48 3.65
40 55 167 051 053 067 0.71 0.770.80 095100 101 1.06 106 1.11 123129 144 151 169 1.77 2.032.13 3.04319 4.06 4.25
50 60 186 047 050 0.63 0.66 0.720.75 0.89 0.93 095 1.00 099 1.04 115121 135141 158 1.66 1.901.99 2.852.99 3.80 3.98
m 60 61' 199 049 052 0.650.68 0.74 0.78 092 0.97 098 1.03 102 1.07 1.201.25 139 1.46 164 1.72 1.97 2.06 2.953.09 393 4.12
70 63 219 051 053 067071 077080 095100 101 1.06 1.06 1.11 123129 144 151 169 1.77 2.032.13 3.04319 4.06 4.25
80 65 234 051053 068071 077081 095100 102 1.07 106 1.11 124130 144 151 170 1.78 2.04213 3.053.20 4.07 4.27
90 67 250 051 054 068071 077081 096101 102 1.07 107 1.12 124130 145152 171 1.79 2.052.15 3.073.22 4.09 4.29

* /\ Precipitation rates are for triangular spacing, shown in inches per hour, calculated at 55% of diameter.

[ Precipitation rates are for square spacing, shown in inches per hour, calculated at 50% of diameter.

All performance specifications are based on the stated working pressure available at the base of the sprinkler head.
Note: For the 640 Series sprinkler, differing arcs cannot be valved together.
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